Eligibility of Tenderer (i) The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 5 (five) years of overall experience in the
supply of flow Computer.

(ii)The minimum specific experience as Supplier will  have at least 01  (One) contract
successfully completed  within the  last 05  (Five)  years with  a  value  of at least  USD
93,000.00 (USD Ninety Three Thousand) or equivalent.

(iii) The valid lso 9001 :2015 certificate (regarding manufacturing) of flow computer in
favour of the manufacturer.

(iv)  Type  Approval  certificate  of  the  required  flow  computer  issued  in  favour  of
manufacturer   as   per   OlML   guideline/   European   Standard/ISO9001/EN12405-1/

[...]

OIML-140"lD     (as     applicable)     from     the     International     Legal     Metrological\
Institute/authority like NMl/PTB/SWRI/CEESI"easurement Canada.

(v)  The  minimum  amount  of liquid  asset  or working  capital  or  credit  facilfty  is  USD
1,17,000.00 (USD One Lac Seventeen Thousand) or equivalent ourrency.

(vi) All other detailed Terms & Conditions are mentioned in the Tender Document.

15. Brief description of Goods Flow  Computer  with   all   related  accessories,   Desktop  Computer  with  all   related
accessories, Laptop, Air Conditioner and Office furniture.

16' Price of Tender Document BDT 2,000 (Non-refundable)

17.

LocationSylhet,Bangladesh Tender Security Amount Delivery Period

BDT 1,50,000.00 ITaka One Lac Fifty Thousand) or 90 (Ninety) days from the date of

USD    1200.00    (US    Dollar   One   Thousand   Tow LC    opening    to    handover    thematerialstoshippingagentattheportofloading.

Hundred) or EUR01000.00 (EURO One Thousand)
or equivalent cumency.

18. Name, Designation & Engr.